OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFCER, HEMTABAD DEVELOPMENT BLOCK, HEMTABAD, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Memo. No.: 05/BDO/2020-21 Date: 04/01/2021

CORRIGENDUM

Due to unavoidable circumstances last date of submission of Documents download /Sale closing date & Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission closing date extended upto 11/01/2021 instead of 01/01/2021 against the work Construction of Mini Indoor Games Complex / Recreation Complex at Dehuchi High School (HS), Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur vide this office NIeT No. 1771/BDO/2020-21, Dated 24/12/2020.

All other term and conditions remain unchanged.

8

Block Development Officer, Hemtabad Dev. Block,Hemtabad Uttar Dinajpur

Date: 04/01/2021

Memo. No. 05/1(15)/BDO/2020-2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, UDZP, Uttar Dinajpur
- 2. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
- 4. The District Planning Officer, U/Dinajpur,
- 5. The Sabhapati, Hemtabad Panchayat Samiti;
- 6. The Karmadhyaksha, Purto-Karya-O-Paribahan Sthayee Samity, Hemtabad Panchayat Samity;
- 7. The Leader of Opposition, Hemtabad Panchayat Samity;
- 8. The Sub-Assistant Engineer (AI/RWP/BPC), Hemtabad Panchayat Samity.
- 9. Casher & HC Hemtabad Panchayat Samiti.
- 10-14 All Prodhan under Hemtabad Panchayat Samity.
- 15. Notice Board, Hemtabad Dev. Block.

8

Block Development Officer, Hemtabad Dev. Block,Hemtabad Uttar Dinajpur